
AusCycling Masters Track National Championships
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Event 3: MMAS 4 Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 29 Andrew MATHIESEN (Uni of QLD CC) 3:23.125
Half Lap 14.778 (2)

Lap 1 23.558 23.558 (2)
Lap 2 15.816 39.374 (1)
Lap 3 15.602 54.976 (1)
Lap 4 16.167 1:11.144 (1)
Lap 5 16.563 1:27.708 (1)
Lap 6 16.634 1:44.343 (1)
Lap 7 16.594 2:00.937 (1)
Lap 8 16.644 2:17.581 (1)
Lap 9 16.575 2:34.156 (1)

Lap 10 16.429 2:50.586 (1)
Lap 12 32.538 3:23.125 (1)

2. 24 Shaun CROSSMAN (Balmoral CC) 3:49.332 +26.207
Half Lap 15.088 (3)

Lap 1 24.200 24.200 (3)
Lap 2 17.677 41.877 (3)
Lap 3 17.830 59.708 (2)
Lap 4 17.987 1:17.695 (2)
Lap 5 18.285 1:35.981 (2)
Lap 6 18.642 1:54.623 (2)
Lap 7 18.752 2:13.375 (2)
Lap 8 19.053 2:32.428 (2)
Lap 9 19.030 2:51.459 (2)

Lap 10 19.150 3:10.609 (2)
Lap 11 19.311 3:29.921 (1)
Lap 12 19.411 3:49.332 (2)

3. 31 Chih-Yang CHEN (Uni of QLD CC) 3:54.930 +31.805
Half Lap 16.735 16.735 (4)

Lap 1 26.883 26.883 (4)
Lap 2 18.481 45.365 (4)
Lap 3 18.024 1:03.389 (4)
Lap 4 18.160 1:21.550 (4)
Lap 5 18.486 1:40.036 (4)
Lap 6 18.851 1:58.888 (4)
Lap 7 19.104 2:17.993 (3)
Lap 8 19.367 2:37.361 (3)
Lap 9 19.337 2:56.698 (3)

Lap 10 19.523 3:16.222 (3)
Lap 11 19.522 3:35.745 (2)
Lap 12 19.185 3:54.930 (3)

4. 25 Charles DALE (Dulwich Hill BiCC) 4:01.189 +38.064
Half Lap 13.293 13.293 (1)

Lap 1 22.678 22.678 (1)
Lap 2 18.819 41.498 (2)
Lap 3 19.062 1:00.560 (3)
Lap 4 19.361 1:19.922 (3)
Lap 5 18.853 1:38.775 (3)
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Event 3: MMAS 4 Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m  1st & 2nd to Gold Final           3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 6 19.481 1:58.257 (3)
Lap 7 20.187 2:18.444 (4)
Lap 8 20.498 2:38.943 (4)
Lap 9 20.743 2:59.686 (4)

Lap 10 20.504 3:20.191 (4)
Lap 11 20.620 3:40.812 (3)
Lap 12 20.377 4:01.189 (4)


